



### FILE INFORMATION

**Description:** SKYN AQUAFEEL BeNeLux multipage label

**Dieline:** custom

**Market:** EMEA

**Size: open** 173mmx57mm  
**closed** 45x57mm

**PK:** EPKK00168

**Date Work Performed:** 15-06-22

**Colors Used:**



57mm

**GLUED**  
(back of label)

42mm

43mm

43mm

45mm

173mm

FRONT/FIRST PAGE

#### DE AQUAFEEL™ GLEITGEL

• Auf Wasserbasis/nicht fettig • Aloe Vera (pH-Einsteller) + Vitamin E (pH Puffer) • Frei von Farbstoffen • Frei von Duftstoffen.

Bestimmt zur Linderung der vaginalen Trockenheit beim Geschlechtsverkehr. Dieses Gleitmittel hat keine empfängnisverhütende Wirkung und enthält kein Spermizid. Erfüllt die Anforderungen an die Kondomkompatibilität gemäß der Norm ISO 19671.

**GEBRAUCHSANWEISUNG:** Tragen Sie bis zu 10 Pumpen Gleitmittel aus dem Spender auf den Genitalbereich auf. Kann vor oder während des Geschlechtsverkehrs angewendet werden. Je nach Bedarf erneut auftragen, jedoch nicht mehr als 25 Pumpen aus dem Spender. Nicht die gesamte Menge der Flasche auftragen. Wenn Unbehagen oder Reizungen auftreten, die Anwendung abbrechen. Wenn die Reizung anhält, suchen Sie einen Arzt auf. Nicht auf beschädigter oder verletzter Haut oder Schleimhaut anwenden. Gut verschließen, um Auströcknen zu verhindern. Außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern aufbewahren. Bei Raumtemperatur lagern. Vor Sonnenlicht schützen. Innerhalb von 6 Monaten nachdem Öffnen verwenden. Nicht verwenden, wenn die perforierte Versiegelung offen oder beschädigt ist. Etikett nicht vollständig entfernen. Verantwortungsbewusst entsorgen.

**MD** Medizinisches Gerät: Alle schweren Vorfälle in Bezug zu diesem Medizinprodukt können dem Hersteller und der in Ihrem Wohnsitzland zuständigen Behörde gemeldet werden.

**Ingrédients/Ingredients/Ingrediënten/Inhaltsstoffe:** Aqua, glycerin, cellulose gum, aloe barbadensis extract (pH adjuster\*), phenoxyethanol, tocopheryl acetate (pH buffer\*\*).

® and ™ are trademarks owned by LifeStyles Healthcare Pte Ltd in various jurisdictions. © 2022 LifeStyles Healthcare Pte Ltd Patents : [www.lifestyles.com/our-patents](http://www.lifestyles.com/our-patents)

**Suretex Ltd, 31/1 Moo 4, Surathani- Thakuapha Road, Tambon Khao Hua kwai, Amphur Phunphin, Surathani 84130 THAILAND**  
**EC** **SXWe** Belgium, Riverside Business Park, Block I Internationalelaan 55, 1070 Brussels, BELGIUM

**UK RP: SXWe** UK. 6<sup>th</sup> Floor, 60 Gracechurch Street, London, United Kingdom, EC3V 0HR  
**Lifestyles Europe SAS, 4-6 Rue des Chauffours, CS 70006 95095 Cergy, France EPKK00168 - 06/22**

**FR** Voir à l'intérieur  
**EN** See inside  
**NL** Zie binnenkant  
**DE** Siehe Innenseite



#### FR LUBRIFIANT AQUAFEEL™

• A base d'eau/non gras • Aloe Vera (\*correcteur de pH) + Vitamine E (\*\*tampon pH) • Transparent • Sans arôme ajouté.

Destiné à être utilisé pour le soulagement de la sécheresse vaginale pendant les rapports sexuels. Ce produit n'est pas un contraceptif et ne contient pas de spermicide. Répond aux exigences de compatibilité avec les préservatifs conformément à la norme ISO 19671.

**MODE D'EMPLOI:** Appliquez jusqu'à 10 pompes de lubrifiant à partir du distributeur sur les zones génitales. Peut être appliqué avant ou pendant les rapports sexuels. Renouvelez si nécessaire, mais pas plus de 25 pompes du distributeur. Ne pas appliquer tout le contenu du flacon. En cas de gêne ou d'irritation, cesser l'utilisation. Si l'irritation persiste, consulter un médecin. Ne pas utiliser sur une peau ou une muqueuse endommagée ou abîmée. Fermer hermétiquement pour éviter le dessèchement. Conserver hors de portée des enfants. Conserver à température ambiante. Tenir à l'abri du soleil. Utiliser dans les 6 mois suivant l'ouverture. Ne pas utiliser si le sceau perforé est ouvert ou endommagé. Ne pas retirer complètement l'étiquette. Jeter de manière responsable.

**MD** Dispositif médical : Vous pouvez signaler au fabricant, ainsi qu'à l'autorité compétente dans votre pays de résidence, tout incident grave résultant de l'utilisation de ce dispositif médical.

#### EN AQUAFEEL™ LUBRICANT

• Water-based / non greasy • Aloe Vera (\*pH adjuster) + Vitamin E (\*\*pH buffer) • Transparent • Fragrance-free.

Intended to be used for the alleviation of vaginal dryness during sexual intercourse. This product is not a contraceptive and does not contain spermicide. Meets condom compatibility requirements in accordance with ISO 19671 standard.

**INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE:** Apply up to 10 pumps of lubricant from the dispenser to genital areas. May be applied before, or during sexual intercourse. Reapply as required but not more than 25 pumps from the dispenser. Do not apply the complete quantity of the bottle. If discomfort or irritation occurs, discontinue use. If irritation persists, seek medical assistance. Do not use on damaged or broken skin or mucosa. Close tightly to prevent drying. Keep away from children. Store at room temperature. Keep away from sunlight. Use within 6 months after opening. Do not use if perforated seal is open or damaged. Do not remove label completely. Dispose responsibly.

**MD** Medical device: Any serious incident that may occur in relation to this medical device may be reported to the manufacturer and to the Competent Authority of your country of residence.

#### NL AQUAFEEL™ GLIJMIDDEL

• Op waterbasis/niet vet • Aloe Vera (\*pH regelaar) + Vitamine E (\*\*pH buffer) • Kleurloos • Zonder geurstoffen.

Geschikt voor het verlichten van vaginale droogheid tijdens de geslachtsgemeenschap. Dit product is geen voorbehoedsmiddel en bevat geen zaaddodendmiddel. Voldoet aan de compatibiliteits-eisen voor condooms volgens de ISO 19671 norm.

**GEBRUIKSAANWIJZING:** Breng tot 10 pompjes glijmiddel uit de dispenser aan op de genitale gebieden. Kan worden aangebracht voor of tijdens de geslachtsgemeenschap. Naar behoefte opnieuw aanbrengen, maar niet meer dan 25 pompjes uit de dispenser. Niet de volledige hoeveelheid van de fles aanbrengen. Als ongemak of irritatie optreedt, stop dan met het gebruik. Indien de irritatie aanhoudt, medische hulp inroepen. Niet gebruiken op beschadigde of gebroken huid of slijmvlies. Goed afsluiten om uitdrogen te voorkomen. Buiten bereik van kinderen bewaren. Bewaren bij kamertemperatuur. Verwijder houden van zonlicht. Binnen 6 maanden na opening gebruiken. Niet gebruiken indien de geperforeerde verzegeling open of beschadigd is. Etikett niet volledig verwijderen. Op verantwoorde wijze weggooien.

**MD** Medisch hulpmiddel: Elk ernstig incident dat zich met betrekking tot dit medisch hulpmiddel kan voordoen, kan worden gemeld aan de fabrikant en aan de bevoegde autoriteit van het land waar u verblijft.

**Ingrédients/Ingredients/Ingrediënten/Inhaltsstoffe:** Aqua, glycerin, cellulose gum, aloe barbadensis extract (pH adjuster\*), phenoxyethanol, tocopheryl acetate (pH buffer\*\*).

® and ™ are trademarks owned by LifeStyles Healthcare Pte Ltd in various jurisdictions. © 2022 LifeStyles Healthcare Pte Ltd Patents : [www.lifestyles.com/our-patents](http://www.lifestyles.com/our-patents)

**Suretex Ltd, 31/1 Moo 4, Surathani- Thakuapha Road, Tambon Khao Hua kwai, Amphur Phunphin, Surathani 84130 THAILAND**  
**EC** **SXWe** Belgium, Riverside Business Park, Block I Internationalelaan 55, 1070 Brussels, BELGIUM

**UK RP: SXWe** UK. 6<sup>th</sup> Floor, 60 Gracechurch Street, London, United Kingdom, EC3V 0HR  
**Lifestyles Europe SAS, 4-6 Rue des Chauffours, CS 70006 95095 Cergy, France EPKK00168 - 06/22**

